

Office of Chicago City Clerk



A2011-17

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Status:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

2/9/2011

Introduced

Mayor Daley

Appointment

Reappointment of Doris B. Holleb as member of Chicago Plan Commission Committee on Zoning



ZON.

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RICHARD M. DALEY MAYOR

.

February 9, 2011

.

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

.

I transmit herewith appointments to the Chicago Plan Commission.

Your favorable consideration of these appointments will be appreciated.

Very truly yours, 1 Apraley charg May



CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO

COMMITTEE on ZONING CITY HALL, ROOM 304 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE: (312) 744-6845

March 8, 2011

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ZONING

Reporting for your Committee on Zoning which a meeting was held on March 3, 2011, I beg leave to recommend that YOUR HONORABLE BODY PASS various Ordinances transmitted herewith for the purpose of reclassifying the particular areas.

I beg leave to recommend the Mayoral re- appointment of Doris B. Holleb as a member of the Chicago Plan Commission, for a term effective immediately and expiring January 25, 2015.

I beg leave to recommend the Mayoral re-appointment of Smita N. Shah as a member of the Chicago Plan Commission, for a term effective immediately and expiring January 25, 2011.

I beg leave to recommend the PASSAGE of 4 Ordinances which were corrected and amended in their amended form. They are application numbers 17194, 17195, 17079, and 17105.

At this time, I move for PASSAGE of this report by the last most favorable roll call vote of the Committee on Finance with the same motion to reconsider.

Respectfully submitte

Chairman, Committee on Zoning